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normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com

From: normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com
Sent: Monday, April 28, 2025 11:00 AM
To: 'Lichliter, Steven'
Subject: RE: Noise Complaints City of Ormond Beach Airport April 23 through April 27 for 5 days

Thanks 
Norm 
 

From: Lichliter, Steven <Steven.Lichliter@ormondbeach.org>  
Sent: Monday, April 28, 2025 9:28 AM 
To: 'normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com' <normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com> 
Subject: RE: Noise Complaints City of Ormond Beach Airport April 23 through April 27 for 5 days 
 
Good morning, Norm… 
 
Here is a list of the current members of the Aviation Advisory Board: 
 
Michelle Widick (Chair) 
mailto:Widick.michelle@gmail.com 
 
Bruce Manne (Vice Chair) 
mailto:Stude50@aol.com 
 
Douglas Widnall 
mailto:Dwidnall@gmail.com 
 
Simon Heaster 
mailto:Syheaster@yahoo.com 
 
Todd Phillips 
mailto:Toddphillips1213@gmail.com 
 
Regards, 
 
Steven 
 
 
From: normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com <normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com>  
Sent: Monday, April 28, 2025 8:54 AM 
To: Lichliter, Steven <Steven.Lichliter@ormondbeach.org>; Shanahan, Joyce <Joyce.Shanahan@ormondbeach.org> 
Cc: Leslie, Jason <Jason.Leslie@ormondbeach.org>; Deaton, Kristin <Kristin.Deaton@ormondbeach.org>; Tolland, Lori 
<Lori.Tolland@ormondbeach.org>; Briley, Harold <Harold.Briley@ormondbeach.org>; J Brower County Manager 
<jbrower@volusia.org>; Jarleene Ormond Beach Observer <jarleene@observer.localnews.com>; Tim Cone Tomoka 
Estates <timcone100@aol.com>; jaime.broere722@gmail.com; 'DEBBIE CHANDLER' <brantleyhill@msn.com>; Sargent, 
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Travis <Travis.Sargent@ormondbeach.org> 
Subject: Noise Complaints City of Ormond Beach Airport April 23 through April 27 for 5 days 
 
[External Email-Use Caution] - OB/IT Helpdesk  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening 
attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

Happy Monday.. here’s my next noise abatement complaint email. 
 
Attached is a log I keep (and have screen snapshots of) for aircraft not following the noise abatement 
path and flying over Tomoka Estates homes.   
 
The log this time is 6 pages and I added a few images on page 7 showing some repeat noise 
issues.   My log has 165 entries and a short summary of daily activity. 
It’s not like the Ormond Beach Airport is a small airport and only getting a handful or less complaints 
in a week but it is a constant noise issue, mostly from Phoenix East Aviation and Embry Riddle 
University (hasn’t changed in several past reports I made) 
 
I have added a column showing minutes between an airplane I am hearing if less than 5 between the 
next plane  
Take a look at April 23, between 2:12 pm and 2:25 pm (not much quiet time and different 
aircraft).  Also April 23 between 6:33 pm and 7:02 pm.  April 25 between 8:48 am and 9:48 am. 
 
5 or more passes daily 
April 23 – BPX271, 7 passes; BPX201, 7 passes; BPX292, 5 passes; BPX202, 5 passes 
April 24 – N541WS between 6 and 11 passes, difficult to distinguish because of the exact same 
pattern making it show thick lines;BPX203, 7 passes; N624TC, 8 passes (yellow sporty type plane) 
April 25 – BPX290, 5 passes; BPX289 7 passes; BPX206, 6 passes 
April 27, ERU820, 7 passes; ERU848, 8 passes; ERU846, 6 passes; BPX293, 5 passes 
 
Attention: Steven Lichliter 
Can I obtain a list of the names of the people on the Aviation Advisory Board?  I read the summary 
minutes from the February meeting and there are new people’s names it mentions but no 
names  Also, at the next Aviation Advisory Board meeting can you provide a list of emails for the 
board members ? 
 
“February 10, 2025 7:00 p.m. 
City Hall Conference Room 103 
22 South Beach Street 
Ormond Beach, Florida 
Meeting Summary 
The board nominated and elected a Chair and Vice-Chair. The Deputy City Attorney 
provided a review of the Sunshine Law, concepts regarding conflicts of interest and 
reviewed the responsibilities of the board. The board reviewed and approved the 
November 4, 2024 meeting minutes. There was a brief discussion about proposed future 
meeting dates and topics of discussion at those meetings. The meeting adjourned at 7:22 
PM.” 
 
Thank you 
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Norman Echelberry 
1032 Shockney Dr. 
Ormond Beach FL 32174 
 
normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com 
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